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SVZ-Schiessen 2023
in Lachen

Einzelrangliste - Bechergewinner 

Vereins-

stich

Gruppen-

stich
Total

1. Stephan Martz SpS Feld-Meilen 100 100 200

2. Reto Schnyder SSV Lachen 100 99 199

3. Martin Seyfried SpS Feld-Meilen 99 98 197

4. Sonja Schnellmann SSV Lachen 97 100 197

5. Toni Müller SpS Feld-Meilen 98 98 196

6. Beat Streuli KKSG Horgen 98 97 195

7. Bruno Merki SpS Küsnacht 97 98 195

8. Thomas Jud Gast - 96 99 195

9. Maya Leicht SSV Lachen 98 96 194

10. Martin Oberholzer Gast - 97 97 194

11. Jeannette Gugolz SpS Feld-Meilen 96 98 194

12. Sonja Haller-Staub KKSG Horgen 96 98 194

13. Remo Mächler SSV Lachen 95 99 194

14. Andreas Kurz KKSG Horgen 99 94 193

15. Stefanie Bachofen SV Adliswil 98 95 193

16. Heinz Reichle SpS Küsnacht 96 97 193

17. Laurin Blaser SpS Feld-Meilen 95 98 193

18. Nathalie Frei SV Adliswil 95 98 193

19. Sandro Aeberli SpS Feld-Meilen 96 96 192

20. Hans Hehlen SpS Küsnacht 96 96 192

21. Stefan Britschgi SV Adliswil 95 97 192

22. Simon Moser SpS Wollerau 95 97 192

23. Kirsten Konzack SV Adliswil 94 98 192

24. Priska Market SSV Lachen 96 95 191

25. Karl Gmür Gast - 95 96 191

26. Samuel Haefeli KKSG Horgen 97 93 190

27. Thomas W. Baum SpS Küsnacht 95 95 190

28. Pascal Ragettli SpS Feld-Meilen 95 95 190

29. Max Gugolz SpS Feld-Meilen 94 96 190

30. Peter Hertig SpS Feld-Meilen 94 96 190

31. Karl Schnyder SSV Lachen 94 96 190

32. Susanne Maurer SpS Feld-Meilen 96 93 189

33. Roger Hofer SpS Wollerau 95 94 189

34. Tim Rogenmoser SSV Lachen 95 94 189

35. Marcel Serwart Gast - 95 94 189

36. Andreas Grossniklaus SpS Feld-Meilen 94 95 189

37. Heinz Melliger SV Adliswil 94 95 189

38. Heinz Steiner SSV Lachen 94 95 189

39. Urs Hubli Gast - 91 98 189

40. Seraina Mosberger KKSG Horgen 96 92 188

41. Flavio Pellin Gast - 94 94 188

42. Joël-Pascal Frei SV Adliswil 93 95 188

43. Michael Moller SSV Lachen 98 89 187

44. Philip Kleiner KKSG Horgen 96 91 187

45. Felix Wyder SpS Feld-Meilen 95 92 187
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SVZ-Schiessen 2023
in Lachen

Einzelrangliste - Bechergewinner 

Vereins-

stich

Gruppen-

stich
Total

46. Marcel Irminger SpS Küsnacht 94 93 187

47. Thomas von Euw SpS Wollerau 96 90 186

48. Beat Matthys SV Adliswil 95 91 186

49. Heinz Meili SV Adliswil 95 91 186

50. David Bärtschi SpS Feld-Meilen 92 94 186

51. René Schuler Gast - 95 90 185

52. Marie Alich SpS Feld-Meilen 94 90 184

53. Beat Lenherr KKSG Horgen 92 92 184

54. Alex Suter SpS Feld-Meilen 92 90 182

55. Paul Serwart Gast - 89 93 182

56. Philipp Sutter KKSG Horgen 92 89 181

57. Karl Bachofen SV Adliswil 91 90 181

58. Malcom Cameron SpS Wollerau 92 87 179

59. Lio Ziegler SSV Lachen 92 87 179

60. Elias Schnidrig SSV Lachen 89 90 179

61. Luca Schnyder SSV Lachen 81 88 169
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SVZ-Schiessen 2023
in Lachen

Vereinsrangliste

Schnitt (Tn)

1. Schiessportverein Lachen 97.000 (12)

2. Kleinkaliberschützen-Gesellschaft Horgen 97.000 (8)

3. Sportschützen Feld-Meilen 96.667 (15)

4. Schützenverein Adliswil 95.333 (9)

5. Sportschützen Küsnacht 79.667 (5)

6. Sportschützen Wollerau 63.000 (4)

7. Sportschützen Oberrieden 0.000 ()
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SVZ-Schiessen 2023
in Lachen

Gruppenrangliste 

1. Spreitenbach SSV Lachen 489

2. Büel SV Adliswil 483

3. Schwan KKSG Horgen 470

4. Seebuebe SpS Feld-Meilen 391

5. Feldhof SpS Feld-Meilen 377

6. Gmurethus SpS Wollerau 368

7. Felsenegg SV Adliswil 367

8. Büelen SpS Feld-Meilen 284
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SVZ-Schiessen 2023
in Lachen

Einzelrangliste - Gruppenstich

Vereins-

stich

Gruppen-

stich
Total

1. Stephan Martz SpS Feld-Meilen 100 100 200

2. Sonja Schnellmann SSV Lachen 97 100 197

3. Thomas Jud Gast - 96 99 195

4. Remo Mächler SSV Lachen 95 99 194

5. Reto Schnyder SSV Lachen 100 99 199

6. Laurin Blaser SpS Feld-Meilen 95 98 193

7. Nathalie Frei SV Adliswil 95 98 193

8. Jeannette Gugolz SpS Feld-Meilen 96 98 194

9. Sonja Haller-Staub KKSG Horgen 96 98 194

10. Urs Hubli Gast - 91 98 189

11. Kirsten Konzack SV Adliswil 94 98 192

12. Bruno Merki SpS Küsnacht 97 98 195

13. Toni Müller SpS Feld-Meilen 98 98 196

14. Martin Seyfried SpS Feld-Meilen 99 98 197

15. Stefan Britschgi SV Adliswil 95 97 192

16. Simon Moser SpS Wollerau 95 97 192

17. Martin Oberholzer Gast - 97 97 194

18. Heinz Reichle SpS Küsnacht 96 97 193

19. Beat Streuli KKSG Horgen 98 97 195

20. Sandro Aeberli SpS Feld-Meilen 96 96 192

21. Karl Gmür Gast - 95 96 191

22. Max Gugolz SpS Feld-Meilen 94 96 190

23. Hans Hehlen SpS Küsnacht 96 96 192

24. Peter Hertig SpS Feld-Meilen 94 96 190

25. Maya Leicht SSV Lachen 98 96 194

26. Karl Schnyder SSV Lachen 94 96 190

27. Stefanie Bachofen SV Adliswil 98 95 193

28. Thomas W. Baum SpS Küsnacht 95 95 190

29. Joël-Pascal Frei SV Adliswil 93 95 188

30. Andreas Grossniklaus SpS Feld-Meilen 94 95 189

31. Priska Market SSV Lachen 96 95 191

32. Heinz Melliger SV Adliswil 94 95 189

33. Pascal Ragettli SpS Feld-Meilen 95 95 190

34. Heinz Steiner SSV Lachen 94 95 189

35. David Bärtschi SpS Feld-Meilen 92 94 186

36. Roger Hofer SpS Wollerau 95 94 189

37. Andreas Kurz KKSG Horgen 99 94 193

38. Flavio Pellin Gast - 94 94 188

39. Tim Rogenmoser SSV Lachen 95 94 189

40. Marcel Serwart Gast - 95 94 189

41. Samuel Haefeli KKSG Horgen 97 93 190

42. Marcel Irminger SpS Küsnacht 94 93 187

43. Susanne Maurer SpS Feld-Meilen 96 93 189

44. Paul Serwart Gast - 89 93 182

45. Beat Lenherr KKSG Horgen 92 92 184
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SVZ-Schiessen 2023
in Lachen

Einzelrangliste - Gruppenstich

Vereins-

stich

Gruppen-

stich
Total

46. Seraina Mosberger KKSG Horgen 96 92 188

47. Felix Wyder SpS Feld-Meilen 95 92 187

48. Philip Kleiner KKSG Horgen 96 91 187

49. Beat Matthys SV Adliswil 95 91 186

50. Heinz Meili SV Adliswil 95 91 186

51. Marie Alich SpS Feld-Meilen 94 90 184

52. Karl Bachofen SV Adliswil 91 90 181

53. Elias Schnidrig SSV Lachen 89 90 179

54. René Schuler Gast - 95 90 185

55. Alex Suter SpS Feld-Meilen 92 90 182

56. Thomas von Euw SpS Wollerau 96 90 186

57. Michael Moller SSV Lachen 98 89 187

58. Philipp Sutter KKSG Horgen 92 89 181

59. Luca Schnyder SSV Lachen 81 88 169

60. Malcom Cameron SpS Wollerau 92 87 179

61. Lio Ziegler SSV Lachen 92 87 179
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SVZ-Schiessen 2023
in Lachen

Einzelrangliste - Vereinsstich 

Vereins-

stich

Gruppen-

stich
Total

1. Stephan Martz SpS Feld-Meilen 100 100 200

2. Reto Schnyder SSV Lachen 100 99 199

3. Andreas Kurz KKSG Horgen 99 94 193

4. Martin Seyfried SpS Feld-Meilen 99 98 197

5. Stefanie Bachofen SV Adliswil 98 95 193

6. Maya Leicht SSV Lachen 98 96 194

7. Michael Moller SSV Lachen 98 89 187

8. Toni Müller SpS Feld-Meilen 98 98 196

9. Beat Streuli KKSG Horgen 98 97 195

10. Samuel Haefeli KKSG Horgen 97 93 190

11. Bruno Merki SpS Küsnacht 97 98 195

12. Martin Oberholzer Gast - 97 97 194

13. Sonja Schnellmann SSV Lachen 97 100 197

14. Sandro Aeberli SpS Feld-Meilen 96 96 192

15. Jeannette Gugolz SpS Feld-Meilen 96 98 194

16. Sonja Haller-Staub KKSG Horgen 96 98 194

17. Hans Hehlen SpS Küsnacht 96 96 192

18. Thomas Jud Gast - 96 99 195

19. Philip Kleiner KKSG Horgen 96 91 187

20. Priska Market SSV Lachen 96 95 191

21. Susanne Maurer SpS Feld-Meilen 96 93 189

22. Seraina Mosberger KKSG Horgen 96 92 188

23. Heinz Reichle SpS Küsnacht 96 97 193

24. Thomas von Euw SpS Wollerau 96 90 186

25. Thomas W. Baum SpS Küsnacht 95 95 190

26. Laurin Blaser SpS Feld-Meilen 95 98 193

27. Stefan Britschgi SV Adliswil 95 97 192

28. Nathalie Frei SV Adliswil 95 98 193

29. Karl Gmür Gast - 95 96 191

30. Roger Hofer SpS Wollerau 95 94 189

31. Remo Mächler SSV Lachen 95 99 194

32. Beat Matthys SV Adliswil 95 91 186

33. Heinz Meili SV Adliswil 95 91 186

34. Simon Moser SpS Wollerau 95 97 192

35. Pascal Ragettli SpS Feld-Meilen 95 95 190

36. Tim Rogenmoser SSV Lachen 95 94 189

37. René Schuler Gast - 95 90 185

38. Marcel Serwart Gast - 95 94 189

39. Felix Wyder SpS Feld-Meilen 95 92 187

40. Marie Alich SpS Feld-Meilen 94 90 184

41. Andreas Grossniklaus SpS Feld-Meilen 94 95 189

42. Max Gugolz SpS Feld-Meilen 94 96 190

43. Peter Hertig SpS Feld-Meilen 94 96 190

44. Marcel Irminger SpS Küsnacht 94 93 187

45. Kirsten Konzack SV Adliswil 94 98 192
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SVZ-Schiessen 2023
in Lachen

Einzelrangliste - Vereinsstich 

Vereins-

stich

Gruppen-

stich
Total

46. Heinz Melliger SV Adliswil 94 95 189

47. Flavio Pellin Gast - 94 94 188

48. Karl Schnyder SSV Lachen 94 96 190

49. Heinz Steiner SSV Lachen 94 95 189

50. Joël-Pascal Frei SV Adliswil 93 95 188

51. David Bärtschi SpS Feld-Meilen 92 94 186

52. Malcom Cameron SpS Wollerau 92 87 179

53. Beat Lenherr KKSG Horgen 92 92 184

54. Alex Suter SpS Feld-Meilen 92 90 182

55. Philipp Sutter KKSG Horgen 92 89 181

56. Lio Ziegler SSV Lachen 92 87 179

57. Karl Bachofen SV Adliswil 91 90 181

58. Urs Hubli Gast - 91 98 189

59. Elias Schnidrig SSV Lachen 89 90 179

60. Paul Serwart Gast - 89 93 182

61. Luca Schnyder SSV Lachen 81 88 169
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